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(MODEL 2895 S.F.)

2895

11.0m LOTS

ELEVATION

INDIGO 1

(GR)

SB-12 PRESCRIPTIVE ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ] )
PRESCIPTIVE PACKAGE BLASS/WALL AREA RATIO PAC KAG E A1
ELEV. WALL AREA 356,32 m
1 _GLASSAREA 4801 m: O.REG. 332/12
- %BLASS 1347w CECOAND VR
ELEV. WALL AREA 351.57 m?
2 GLASS AREA 46.08 m?
SPACEHEATINGFUEL - %GLASS 1341
m GAS =] ELEV. WALLAREA 000,00 m?
C ELECTRIC - PROPANE 3 GLASS AREA 00.00 m-
C EARTH C SOLID FUEL % GLASS | 0.00 2
BUILDING COMPONENTS PROPOSED (A1)
INSULATION (RSI) B
CEILING W/ATTIC SPACE 10.57 (R60) : |
CEILING W/0 ATTIC SPACE 5.46 (R31) i
EXPOSED FLOOR 5.46 (R31) ROOF PLAN | n|om | ROOF PLAN 8
WALLS ABOVE GRADE 4.22 (R24) L 5 |DEC. 21, 2018 | ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERIAIT
EMENT W i ) 3. 15, 2018| COORDINATED AS PER ENGINZERS
NN WALS _ ET—- RONT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION 2 N R e
BEMOW GR”‘%E g'-ABBEE“TO'RE - 5 | ULV 26, 2078 ISSUED FOR STRUCTURAL
| SURFACE - 6007 BELOW GRADE 2895 2895 (2917 SQ.FT) B ——
EDGF OF BELOW GRADE SLAB 1,76 (R10) p | MAYZ22 2018 UoRa A
A0 O SRALE ‘. PR 75,2018 | ISSUED 10 CONTROL ATCRTECT
HEATED SLAB ™~ AREA CALCULATIONS - EL.1 AREA CALCULATIONS - EL.2 T | e o
600mm BELOW GRADE 1.76 (R10) No: DATE:  WORK DESCRIPTION:
= TOTALGROUND FLOORAREA = 1319 sQ.FT. TOTAL GROUND FLOORAREA = 1333 SQ.FT. 5 5
CONC. SLAB
—600mm) BELOW GRADE 1.76 (R10) TOTALSECONDFLOORAREA = 1576 SQ.FT. TOTAL SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1584 sa.FT
WI-NEOWS & DOORS (UVALUE) TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2895 sQ.FT. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 2917 sQ.FT.
o e = - . 26895 m? 271.00 m? 3
WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS — m W Architect Inc.
(MAX. U-VALUE) 1.6 (0.28) SUBTRACT OPEN AREAS = 0 SQ.FT. SUBTRACT OPEN AREAS = 0sefT. | | nESIGN CONTROL REVIEW DESIGN GROUP INC
SKYLIGHTS (MAX. U-VALUE) 2.8 (0.49) Lol 000 m” JAN. 23, 2019 \ﬁugSEILNODI\% S{ﬂ%ﬁg
APPLIANCE EFFICIENGY e ] TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA = 2895 sQ.FT. TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA = 2917 sQ.FT. MM TEL: 905 460.3377 F AX 905 660-3713
SPACE HEATING EQPT. (MIN. AFUE %) 9% N 268.95 m? 271.00 m? f"?'ﬂ"fﬁ*ﬁ EMAIL: info@jardindesign.ca
HRV EFFICIENCY (%) (MIN. SRE) 75% coniral and carmias no other professional cbligations The undersigned has reviewed and 1akes responsibility
: for this design and has the qualifications and meets the
DHW HEATER (MIN. EF) 0.8 requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code to be
. 3 a designer )
TYPICAL BASEMENT £ \ 7FFOR & ADDRO\ QT - BR|CK VENEER LlNTELS M LAM'NATED VENEER LUMBER Required unles?éﬁ?\-qlgi(;\go( [:I\L{I%EFB\!I:S(; C, Subsection
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING SIZE FOR & REFER TO APPROVED FLOOR JOIST LAYOLT ~— R FE— . 5 LVL) BEAMS
= WLT = 3112 x 3 112" x 14" (90x00%6) + 2- 2" x 8 SPR. No. 2 WB1 =2-2'x8 (2-38X184) SPR. No. 2 ( )
FLOOR PLAN NOTES POURED CONC. WALLS SHALLBEAMINIMUM  DRAMINGS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS ; e e e S B WB2 = 32 %8 (3-33¢84) SPR. No.2 VLA = 10 38 x 7 1" (1455180
OF 6520 UNREINFORCED ZOR ALL FLOOR FRAMING AND DETALLS WL2 = 4'% 3112 x 516" (100x90x8) - 2- 2 x &' SPR. No. 2 2 = 3-2'x8 (3:38184) SPR.No. LVLTA = 1-134'x 7" 1/4'(1-45x184)
' ) ) WL3 = 5" x 3112 x 5116 (125x90x8) + 2-2 % 10 SPR. No. 2 WB3 =2-2' x 10 (2-38¢235) SPR. No. 2 LVLT = 2134 x 7 1/4° (2-45x184) STRUDET INC
WLE = 6" 3112 1318 (150:90x10) + 2-2'x 12 SPR. No. 2 WB4 =3-2'x 10 (3-38x235) SPR. Na. 2 W2 =3-134 %7 1/4 (3-45x184) o :

ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS SHALL REST CN
UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH A MIN.
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 75Kpa
(1500 PSF), AND BE FOUNDED A MIN. OF 40
BELOW FINISHED GRADE.

CONCRETE STRENGTH FOR WALLS
AND FOOTINGS SHALLBE A
MINIMUM OF 15Mpa.

CONCRETE STRENGTH FOR GARAGE SL4BS
CONC. PORCHES, AND STEPS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 32Mpa. WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINIMENT.

THE ABOVE FOOTING SIZE WILL BE USED FOR
FOUNDATION WALLS WHICH SUPPORT 2
STCREYS OF BRICK VENEER WALL
CONSTRUCTION, 2 FLOORS AND A ROOF OF
LIGHT WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION, WITH
THE SPAN OF SUPPCRTED JOISTS THAT DO
NOT EXCEED 4.9m (16-1') AT A SPECIFIED LIVE

LOAD OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.4 Kpa (50 PSF).

REFER TO BASEMENT PLAN FOR FOOTING
SIZES IN AREAS EXCEEDING THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS.

3/4" SUB-FLOOR TO BE GLUED & NAILED (TY2,)

ALL JOISTS UNDER CERAMIC TILES TO BE

INSTALLED AS PER JOIST MANUF. SHOP DWG'S

WL5 = 6 x 4" x 318 (150x100x10) + 2-2 512 SPR. ho. 2

WL6 = & %3 112" % 516" (125x90x8) + 2-2' x 12" SPR. No. 2
WL7 =5 x 3112 x 516" (125x30x8) + 3-2' x 10" SPR. No. 2
WL8 = 5'x 3 112 x 516" (125x9048) + 3-2 x12'SPR. No. 2

CONC. PAD FOOTING LEGEND

WLO = 6'x 4 x 318 {150x100x10) + 3- 2" » 12" SPR. No. 2

{75 KPa

(UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

F1 =42x42'x18' CONCRETE PAD
F2 =36%36'x16' CONCRETE PAD
F3 =34%34'x14 CONCRETE PAD
F4 =30%30%12 CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 24%24'x12' CONCRETE PAD
F6 =18x18%10' CONCRETE PAD
F7 =16'x16x8 CONCRETE PAD

DOOR SHEDULE:

= 2-10'x6-8" (865x2033) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1A = 2-8'x 6-8 (815x2033) INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
2 = 2-8'x 6-8" (815x2033) EXTERIOR WOOD & GLAZED DOOR
3 =2-8"x6-8"x13/4" (815x2033x45) EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR
4 =2-8"x6-8"x123/8 (815x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
5=2-6"x6-8"x13/8" (760%2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
6 =2-2"'x6-8"x 1 3/8' (660%x2033x35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7=1-6"x6-8"x13/8 (460x2033%35) INTERIOR SLAB DOOR

WBS = 2-2 x 12" (2-38x286) SPR. Nc. 2
WB6 = 3-2'x12' (3-38x286) SPR. No. 2
WBT =3-2'x12 (5-384286) SPR. No. 2
WB10 =4-2 x8 (4-38x184) SPR. No. 2
WB11 = 4-2' % 10 (4-38x235) SPR. No. 2
WB12 = 4-2' 12" (4-38x286! SPR. No. 2
LSL = TIMBERSTRAND BOARD

VL3 = 4134 x 7' 1/4 (8-45v184)
LVL4A = 1-13/4'x 9" 1/2 (1-45x235)
VL4 =213/ %0 1/2 (2-45235)
LS = 3-13/4 x9 112 (3-45:235)
LVLSA = d-13/2'x &' 172 14-45x235)
LVLBA = 1-13/4'x 11 7/8 (1-45x300)
VL6 = 2134 x 11 7/8 (2-454300)

STEEL LINTELS:

L1 =312x312x 14 (90x90x6)
L2=4 %3112 %516 (100x90x§)
L3=5x312 x5\16' (125x30x§)
L&=6x312x3\8 (150x 90 x 10)
L5=6"x4 x38 {150 x100x 10)
L6 =7 x4 x38 {180x 100 x 10)

NOTE: LVL BEAMS

ALL LVL BEAMS SUPPCRTING
“LOOR LOADS ARE TO BE
SPECIFIED BY THE FLOOR
TRUSS VANUFACTURER.

S B. MARINKOVIC

o, W

‘Mg ge O

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

Required unless design is exempt under Division ¢, Subsection
3.2.4 of the building code

jardin design group inc.
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